EXPANSION JOINTS
2323 W. HUBBARD ST.  •  CHICAGO, IL  60612  •  312-738-3800  •  FAX 312-738-0415  •  http://www.metraflex.com
EXHAUST & MANIFOLD
2323 W. HUBBARD ST. • CHICAGO, IL  60612 • 312-738-3800 • FAX 312-738-0415 • http://www.metraflex.com
Exhaust Piping Expansion Joints vs.  Manifold Joints.
Providing expansion compensation and vibration isolation for engine exhaust systems should be thought of
as two unique and different segments. One is the connection between the engine manifold and the silencer
or muffler.  The other is the piping from the silencer to the roof.

COMP
LATERAL
OFFSET P/N
AXIAL
SPRING
RATE
LBS./IN.
LATERAL
SPRING
RATE
LBS./IN.
4 4.50” 10.25” 3” 1” EX100400 12.00" 3” 1” EX200400 69 22
5 5.56” 10.25” 3” 1” EX100500 12.00" 3” 1” EX200500 105 51
6 6.63” 10.25” 3” 1” EX100600 12.00" 3” 1” EX200600 122 80
8 8.63” 10.25” 3” 1” EX100800 12.00" 3” 1” EX200800 154 165
10 10.75” 10.25” 3” 1” EX101000 12.00" 3” 1” EX201000 83 142
12 12.75” 10.25” 3” 1” EX101200 12.00" 3” 1” EX201200 97 226
14 14.00” 10.25” 3” 1” EX101400 12.00" 3” 1” EX201400 75 213
16 16.00” 10.25” 3” 1” EX101600 12.00" 3” 1” EX201600 84 306
18 18.00” 10.25” 3” 1” EX101800 12.00" 3” 1” EX201800 93 423
20 20.00” 10.25” 3” 1” EX102000 12.00" 3” 1” EX202000 102 568
22 22.00” 10.25” 3” 1” EX102200 12.00" 3” 1” EX202200 112 742
24 24.00” 10.25” 3” 1” EX102400 12.00" 3” 1” EX202400 121 947
PIPE
SIZE
SIZE
I.D. OAL AXIAL
COMP
LATERAL
OFFSET P/N OAL AXIAL
COMP
LATERAL
OFFSET P/N
AXIAL
SPRING
RATE
LBS./IN.
LATERAL
SPRING
RATE
LBS./IN.
4 4.50” 12.00" 3” 1” EX300400 12.00" 3” 1” EX400400 69 22
5 5.56” 12.00" 3” 1” EX300500 12.00" 3” 1” EX400500 105 51
6 6.63” 12.00" 3” 1” EX300600 12.00" 3” 1” EX400600 122 80
8 8.63” 12.00" 3” 1” EX300800 12.00" 3” 1” EX400800 154 165
10 10.75” 12.00" 3” 1” EX301000 12.00" 3” 1” EX401000 83 142
12 12.75” 12.00" 3” 1” EX301200 12.00" 3” 1” EX401200 97 226
14 14.00” 12.00" 3” 1” EX301400 12.00" 3” 1” EX401400 75 213
16 16.00” 12.00" 3” 1” EX301600 12.00" 3” 1” EX401600 84 306
18 18.00” 12.00" 3” 1” EX301800 12.00" 3” 1” EX401800 93 423
20 20.00” 12.00" 3” 1” EX302000 12.00" 3” 1” EX402000 102 568
22 22.00” 12.00" 3” 1” EX302200 12.00" 3” 1” EX402200 112 742
24 24.00” 12.00" 3” 1” EX302400 12.00" 3” 1” EX402400 121 947
EXHAUST PIPING EXPANSION JOINTS - Max Operating, 5 PSI 1000° F
150# FIXED X
150# FIXED C/S FLANGES
S/S BELOWS